



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015**
MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Ahuja Advocate

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma Advocate for
D-2-3

CORAM:
DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **27.01.2017**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he filed the list of witnesses as well as affidavit of evidence on 25.01.2017. However, the same are not on record so he shall contact the Registry and get the same placed on record. Learned counsel for the defendants is also directed to file list of witnesses within four weeks from today.

Relist for plaintiff's evidence on 31.03.2017.

DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2017
hk