

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015**

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advocate along
with Mr. Kushal Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS Defendants

Through: appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.02.2017**

I.A. 2529/2017 (O 7 R 11 (a) & (d))

Notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the non-applicant.

List for completion of pleadings on this application before the Joint Registrar on 31.03.2017, the date already fixed.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2017

SS