



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015**
MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. N.K.Kantawala Advocate for D-
2-3

CORAM:
SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **26.04.2017**

Perusal of the record reveals that defendant no.3 has filed the
list of witnesses.

IA No. 2529/2017 (under Order VII Rule 11(a) & (d)).

The plaintiff has not filed the reply. In the interest of justice,
one last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file the reply within
two weeks from today to be followed by rejoinder, if any, within the
next one week.

Relist for completion of pleadings on 31.05.2017.

SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 26, 2017
hk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 15:58:37