



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015**
MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Kushal Kumar Advocate

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr.Satinder Advocate for D2-3

CORAM:
SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **31.05.2017**
IA No. 2529/2017 (under Order VII Rule 11(a) & (d)).

The plaintiff has filed the reply. Learned counsel for the defendants 2 and 3 submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder. As such, the pleadings stands completed. The matter be thus placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 12.07.2017.

SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 31, 2017
hk