



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015 & I.A.No.2529/2017**

**MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR** ..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr.Kushal Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

**SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS** ..... Defendants

Through **Mr.N.K.Kantawal with Ms.Akanksha Jain, Advocates for D-2 & 3.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

**ORDER**

% **12.07.2017**

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, adjourned to 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2017.

It is made clear that I.A.No.2529/2017 shall be taken up for hearing first on the next date of hearing.

**JULY 12, 2017**

**MANMOHAN, J**

**KA**