



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015, I.A. 2529/2017**

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Mr. Kushl Kumar
and Mr. Praveen Singh, Advocates
(M: 9811843010).

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Satyander Chabar and Ms.
Aayushi Agarwal, Advocates for D-2
and 3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

08.05.2019

Parties have discussed some proposals for settlement of their disputes.
Mrs. Anita Kumar, Ms. Niharika Kumar, Mr. Ajai Kumar, and Mr. Uday
Kumar, who are Defendants Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5 in CS(OS) 2104/2013 are
present.

List on 10th May, 2019 at 4 pm.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 08, 2019

MR