



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015 & I.A. 2529/2017**

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. N.K. Kantawala, Advocate for D-
2 & 3 (M-9810069100)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **10.05.2019**

Ld. counsel appearing for Ms. Anita Kumar submits that the proposals which were exchanged are under consideration and she requires some more time to consult elders in the family. As a last opportunity, at the request of Defendants No.1 to 3 in CS(OS) 2104/2013, parties to appear before the Court at 4:00 PM on 20th May, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MAY 10, 2019

Rahul