



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 2079/2015**

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Mr. Kushal Kumar,
Mr. Praveen Singh and Ms. Monika
Arora, Advocates. (M:9811843010)

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. N. K. Kanatawala and Mr.
Satyender Chahar for D-2 & 3.
(M.9868427509)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **17.07.2019**

I.A. 2529/2017 (u/O VII Rule 11 CPC)

Dismissed as withdrawn.

CS (OS) 2079/2015

List on 6th September, 2019 for framing of issues.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JULY 17, 2019/dk