



\$~29, 4, 5, 7 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 625/2019**

UPPAL HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Roshan Santhalia &
Ms.Nikitha Surabhi, Advocates.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advocate for
D-2 to D-4.

4

+ **CS(OS) 2104/2013, CRL.M.A. 445/2015**

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ANITA KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advocate for
D-1 & D-3. (M:- 9811843010)
Mr. N.K. Kantawala &
Mr.Satyender Chahar, Advocates
for D-4 & D-5.

5

+ **CS(OS) 2142/2013, I.A. 9285/2019**

ANITA KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advocate.

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.N.K. Kantawala &
Mr.Satyender Chahar, Advocates
for D-2 & D-3.



7

+

CS(OS) 1609/2014

UDAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advocate for
D-3 to D-5.

12

+

CS(OS) 2079/2015

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advocate.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. N.K. Kantawala &
Mr. Satyender Chahar, Advocates
for D-2 & D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

02.12.2019

1. Pursuant to the order dated 17.07.2019, CS(OS) 56747/2016 [Uppal Housing Private Ltd. vs. Saroj Kumari Gupta & Ors.], which was pending in the Court of learned Additional District Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, has been transferred to this Court and numbered as CS(OS) 625/2019. The said suit is for recovery against some members of the family, and was directed to be heard alongwith four other proceedings between the members of the family *inter se*.



2. It is stated that one of the parties, Mr.Ajay Kumar [who is defendant no.4 in CS(OS) 2104/2013 and defendant no.1 in CS(OS) 2142/2013] has passed away. The plaintiffs in those suits seek time to implead the legal heirs of the deceased defendant.
3. List on 16.04.2020.
4. Requisite applications be filed in the meanwhile.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 02, 2019

'pv'/s