



\$~11, 13, 15 & 16 (connected)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2104/2013 & CRL.M.A. 445/2015 (u/S 340 CrPC), I.A. 17554/2019 (O-XXII R-4 of CPC), I.A. 8186/2020 (for early hearing), I.A. 3824/2021 (u/S 151 CPC), I.A. 14625/2021 (O-XXII R-3 of CPC), I.A. 16793/2021 (O-XXII R-4 of CPC)

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through:

versus

ANITA KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through:

Ms. Monika Arora and Mr. Yash Tyagi, Advocates for D-1, 2 & 3.
Mr. Jatin Sehgal with Mr. Raymon Singh and Mr. Aamir Husain, Advocates for D-4 & 5 and also for proposed LR's of plaintiff.

+ CS(OS) 1609/2014

UDAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through:

Mr. Jatin Sehgal with Mr. Adhirath Singh and Mr. Raymon Singh, Advocates.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through:

Mr. Jatin Sehgal with Mr. Adhirath Singh and Mr. Raymon Singh, Advocates for D-1A, 2 & 3.
Ms. Monika Arora, Advocate for D-4 to 6.

+ CS(OS) 2079/2015

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through:

Ms. Monika Arora, Advocate.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through:

Mr. Jatin Sehgal with Mr. Raymon



Singh and Mr. Aamir Husain,
Advocates for D-2A, 2B, 2C & D-3.

+ CS(OS) 625/2019

UPPAL HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Kabir Harpalani, Advocate.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ANR. Defendants
Through: Mr. Jatin Sehgal with Mr. Raymon
Singh and Mr. Aamir Husain,
Advocates for LR's of D-1.
Ms. Monika Arora, Advocate for D-2,
3 & 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
% **14.09.2022**

1. Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Advocate appearing on behalf of the Uday Kumar submits that a Local Commissioner may be appointed for recording of evidence in all the connected suits listed today. Remaining counsels to take instructions.

2. List on 13th December, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022
at