



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015**
MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Adhirath Singh, Mr.Raymon
Singh, Mr.Aamir Hussain &
Ms.Harshita Gupta, Advs.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms.Monika Arora, Mr.Yash Tyagi &
Mr.Subhrodeep, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **13.12.2022**

I.A. 138/2022 [U/Or. XXII Rule 4 read with Section 151 of the CPC]

1. This application already stands allowed vide order of this Court dated 17.08.2022.
2. Accordingly, it should not be shown in the Cause List any further.

CS(OS) 2079/2015

3. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 2nd March, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022/rv