



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015**

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Basra, Adv.

versus

SAROJ KUUMAR GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aamir Husain, Adv.
Mr. Roymon Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.03.2023

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute steno has been provided.

1. As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Counsel for the defendant submits that he moved an application for appointment of local Commissioner to record the evidence. In view thereof, he seeks adjournment. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **11.05.2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any