



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 2079/2015

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Basra, Adv.

versus

SAROJ KUUMAR GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Adhirat Singh & Mr. Aamir
Husain, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.05.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for defendant submits that on the application for appointment of learned Local Commissioner for recording of evidence was allowed by the Hon'ble Court. He further submits that the matter is pending before learned Local Commissioner for recording of evidence on 22/05/2023.
2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **26th September, 2023.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 11, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any