



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015**

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Nirmal Prasad, Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS. Defendant

Through: **Mr. Raymon Singh, Mr. Abhay Jadaun,
Advs. M. 9758511703.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
07.02.2024

%

Regular Steno is on leave today.

1. As per office note, report has not been received from Ld. Local Commissioner.
2. Learned Counsels for the parties submits that evidence of the plaintiff's witnesses is being recorded before Ld. Local commissioner.
3. Re-notify the matter awaiting report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 20.05.2024.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 7, 2024/sm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)