



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2079/2015 & I.A. No. 15075/2023

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nirmal Prasad, Adv.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Adirath Singh with Mr. Aditya
Varun & Ms. Molly Sharma, Advs.
for defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.07.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
2. It is submitted that evidence in the present matter as well as in connected matters is to be recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner. It is further submitted that in one of the connected matters, admission/denial of documents is yet to be conducted.
3. At joint request, re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **27th August, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 26, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)