



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2079/2015 & I.A. No. 15075/2023**

CNR No : DLHC013166612015

MAADHAV ANAND KUMAR

....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanidhya Kumar, Adv.

versus

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aman Kothari, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

31.07.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 2079/2015

1. The matter is consolidated with CS(OS) 2104/2013 and CS(OS) 2079/2015.
2. Re-notify the matter with connected matters i.e. CS(OS) 2104/2013 and CS(OS) 2142/2013 on **12th October, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 31, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any